
No.NARFBR/Maint/T1/Plants/2021/      Date: 15.12.2021 

TENDER NOTICE 

The Director, ICMR-National Animal Resource Facility for Biomedical Research, 

Genome valley, Shamirpet, Hyderabad invites sealed tenders/ quotations on or before 

23.12.2021 by 4:00 PM from reputed local horticulture agencies in Hyderabad 

Telangana State with established experience for urgent supply of Plants required for 

landscape gardening around the Administrative building and main gate based on the 

following details: 

Category Name Size Quantity 

Border plants 

Duranta golden 7*8 13340 

Acalypha red 7*8 13340 

Hamelia/ Eugenia 7*8 13000 

Ixora (red/orange) 7*8 13000 

Plumbago 7*8 13340 

Tecoma (yellow ) 7*8 10000 

Aralia (variegated) 7*8 10000 

Filler plants Heliconia variegated 13*13 30 

Palms 

Areca palm 15*16 50 

Fox tail palm 21*21 30 

Rhapis palm 21*21 12 

Pandanas yellow 13*13 500 

Specimen plants 

Bismarckia 21*21 8 

Cycas 21*21 8 

Thuja/ Cypress golden 21*21 6 

Licualagrandis 21*21 6 

Divider (main gate-

Admin building) 

Terminalia mantaly 

a. Green 
21*21 17 

b. Variegated  21*21 17 

Bougainvillea 18*18 

2600 

(White, Red, 

Purple, Pink) 

Entrance (lawn bit) 

Plumaria (white) 21*21 20 

Alternanthera green 6” 1000 (bags) 

Alternanthera red /Irisine 6” 1000 (bags) 

Spreading plants 

Melampodium 7*8 1000 (bags) 

Portulaca 7*8 1000 (bags) 

Verbena 7*8 1000 (bags) 

Flower bed 

(with pots) 

Petunia 8*10 250 

Marigold (yellow) 8*10 250 

Red salvia 8*10 250 

Flox 8*10 250 

 

Contd… pg.2 

 



- 2 - 

Terms and conditions 

1. The sealed cover be super-scribed “Plants required for landscape gardening”. 

The quote should be Lumpsum for entire plants. 

 

2. The tenders/quotations should be addressed to “ The Director ICMR-National Animal 

Resource Facility for Biomedical Research, Genome Valley, Shamirpet, Hyderabad” 

 

3. The offer/quotation in sealed cover should reach the undersigned on or before 

23.12.2021 by 4:00 PM and hand over in the Dispatch Section. The quotation 

received thereafter will not be considered. ICMR-NARFBR, Hyderabad is not 

responsible for any postal delays. In case the quotation is submitted by hand, submit  

on all working days i.e Monday to Friday except public holidays between 11:00AM to 

4:00 PM. 

 

4. Director ICMR-NARFBR Hyderabad has the right to accept or reject any quotation(s) 

without assigning any reasons. 

 

5. The award of purchase order is subject to the lowest quotation submitted by the firm. 

 

6. Quotation by email or fax will not be accepted. 

 

7. ICMR-NARFBR, Hyderabad is not responsible for payment of wages to the manpower 

while supplying the plants at ICMR-NARFBR. Further, no transportation charges will 

be borne by the Institute.  

 

 

 

DIRECTOR 

 

 


